



To

Dated: Shimla-171001, the, August, 2022 The Headmaster, **3 J AUG 202** D.A.V. Public School Shoghi, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh-171219.

No. EDN-H 21) A (1) P.S-09/2011-(NOC) Change Affilation-L

Tel.No:-0177-2653120,Ext:234,E-mail:-genbr@rediffmailerunFax:0F3\*261

Directorate of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

Subject: -

Regarding change of affiliation from H.P. Board of School Education Dharamshala District Kangra to Central Board of School Education, New Delhi 110301.

Sir/Madam

This is in reference to your letter No. DAV/PS/SHOGHI/HP008/2022/1961 dated 23-08-2022 on the subject cited above.

In this connection, on the careful consideration of the N.O.C. issued by Secretary, HP Board of School, Education Dharamshala, District Kangra vide letter No. হি. शि.बो. संबद्धता (38) / N.O.C. /2022-599 dated 26-07-2022, in favour of Headmaster D.A.V. Public School, Shoghi, District Shimla Himachal Pradesh-171219, for changing the affiliation from H.P. Board of School Education Dharamshala District Kangra to Central Board of School Education, New Delhi-110301.

In this regard, in Continution, to this Directorate letter No.- EDN-H(21)A(1) P.S.-09/2011-NOC dated 04-12-2012, as per request of the Manager D.A.V. Public School, Shoghi, District Shimla Himachal Pradesh-171219, this Department has "NO Objection" if the Dayanand Anglo-Vedic College Trust & Management Society, New Delhi, changes the affiliation of D.A.V. Public School, Shoghi, District Shimla Himachal Pradesh-171219, from H.P. Board of School Education Dharamshala District Kangra to Central Board of School Education, New Delhi-110301. Further, the Society/School authorities will not change the School Building in which the school is running presently without prior approval of the Department of Higher Education. Further in case of any complication including legal, arises at a later stage, it will be settled by the management at their own level.

Other terms and conditions issued vide above referred letter shall remain unchanged.

Endst. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001, Copy for information and necessary action to:- Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1 August, 2022.

1. The Secretary Himachal Pradesh Board of School Education Dharamshala District Kangra H.P.

the.

- 2. The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi-110301.
- 3. The Deputy Director of Higher Education, Shimla, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. Guard File.

Heedmaster

D.A.V. Public School, Shoghi, H.P. - 171219 Anupam. Manager Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1

DAV Public School Shoghi Shimla (H P

297